506685549 05/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6732367

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
APOSTOLOS DAILIAN	VAS		11/11/2015			
DANILO FLORISSI			11/11/2015			
SHMUEL KLIGER			11/12/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	VMTUR	VMTURBO, INC.				
Street Address:	500 BO	500 BOYLSTON STREET				
Internal Address:	8TH FLO	8TH FLOOR				
City:	воято	BOSTON				
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02116					
Property TypeApplication Number:1694		Number 16940577				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (202)		202)739-3001				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
o		617-951-8770				
		patents@morganlewis.com, penny.co	nts@morganlewis.com, penny.coelho@morganlewis.com			
•		YI-CHIA LIN				
		MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			TBO-014/120913-5014			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	{:					
SIGNATURE:			/YI-CHIA LIN/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/26/2021	05/26/2021			
Total Attachments: 3 source=TBO-014 Assig	nmont#noc	a1 tif				
source=TBO-014 Assignments source=TBO-014 Assignments						

PATENT REEL: 056368 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, APOSTOLOS DAILIANAS, Citizen of Greece, residing at 38 Amarysias Artemidos Str. Athens 15124, Greece; DANILO FLORISSI, Citizen of The United States of America, residing at 2 Winterberry Lane, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510, United States of America; and SHMUEL KLIGER, Citizen of The United States of America, residing at 660 Quaker Road, Chappaqua, NY 10514, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented and own a certain invention entitled "Moving Resource Consumers in Computer Systems", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on July 27, 2015 under application no. 14/810357, and which is a continuation-in-part application of U.S. non-provisional application no. 14/539,973, filed November 12, 2014, and claims priority to United States Provisional Application no. 62/077,898, filed November 10, 2014; U.S. Provisional no. 62/077,852, filed November 10, 2014; U.S. Provisional no. 62/077,860, filed November 10, 2014; and U.S. Provisional no. 62/159,883, filed May 11, 2015; and

WHEREAS, VMTURBO, INC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 500 Boylston Street, 8th Floor, Boston, MA 02116, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent and similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNORS** hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and **ASSIGNORS** hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to issue said patents and equivalents to said **ASSIGNEE**, its

1

PATENT REEL: 056368 FRAME: 0672

successors and assigns, in accordance with this **ASSIGNMENT** and hereby transfers all rights of action, power and benefit belonging to or accruing from the invention including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this **ASSIGNMENT**.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this ASSIGNMENT;

Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignors and that Assignors will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

[Signatures begin on following page:]

PATENT REEL: 056368 FRAME: 0673

Patent Orrick Ref. 30041,4014

ŴſĹ	NESS my hand a	it	Velhalla NY
	day of	Novembr	(City & State OR Province & Country)
			and the second se
			APOSTOLOS DARIANAS

Vallalla, NY WITNESS my hand at _____ (City & State OR Province & Country)

this _// day of ______ day ______ 20_15___

Darolo Horin.

DANILO FLORISSI

WITNESS my hand at _____

Vallolla, NY

(City & State OR Province & Country)

this 12 day of Notember 20 15

3

SHMUEL KLIGER